## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Feb. 22, 2018

## Delaware Judiciary expresses condolences on the passing

## of retired Judge Norman A. Barron

The Delaware Judiciary was saddened to learn of the passing of retired Superior Court Judge Norman A. Barron on Feb. 13, 2018 and offer their condolences to his family and friends.

Judge Barron, 75, served on the Delaware Superior Court from 1989 until 2001. He also served as the first Chief Magistrate of the Delaware Justice of the Peace Court from 1980 to 1988.

Judge Barron was born and raised in South Orange, New Jersey and attended Hamilton College, graduating in 1964. After college, he served in the United States Navy, being honorably discharged in 1968 as a full Lieutenant.

Judge Barron received his law degree from Emory University and worked as a Delaware Deputy Attorney General and Chief Deputy Attorney General before being appointed Chief Magistrate by Gov. Pierre S. Dupont. Judge Barron then briefly served as an Assistant Public Defender before being appointed to the Superior Court by Gov. Mike Castle.

In his retirement, Judge Barron and his wife, Alice, spent many winters in the Sarasota, Florida area.

Judge Barron is survived by his wife of 40 years, Alice Bricker Barron, and his two brothers, Mortimer of Amarillo, Texas and his twin, Tim (Loren) of Kennett Square, PA, and a number of nieces and nephews.

A gathering with family and friends will be held on Friday, February 23, 2018 from 2 to 4 PM at Kuzo & Grieco Funeral Home, 250 W. State Street, Kennett Square, PA 19348. Interment will be held privately. In lieu of flowers, contributions can be made in Judge Barron's name to the Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals, ASPCA PO Box 96929 Washington, DC 20090-6929. To view Judge Barron's online tribute and to share a memory with his family, visit www.griecocares.com.

For more information, please contact: Linda Carmichael, Superior Court Chief Staff Attorney (302) 255-2687 Linda. Carmichael@state.de.us